IV. BID DOCUMENTS

A. PROPOSAL

CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

CONTRA	ACTOR: PCI	Date: <u>5/14/2001</u>
TO:	City of Hermosa Beach	11 Ct. 17 II
	Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Cour	neil City Hall
	Hermosa Beach, California, 90254	

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The undersigned declares that he/she has carefully examined the location of the proposed work and that he/she has examined the Plans and Specifications, has read the Contract Documents, and hereby agrees to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services to do all work required for:

CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

In accordance with the Plans and Specifications prepared by the Engineer, in accordance with the Special Provisions and Technical Provisions, the Contract Documents, and in accordance with the Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction and the requirements of the Engineer under said documents, for the prices shown herein.

The Contractor also certifies that he/she is registered with the Department of Industrial Relations.

Bid items costs shall include but not limited to mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, labor, equipment, materials, overhead, and profit, any and all other indirect costs shall be considered full compensation for each bid item.

All work shall be completed within (21) working days from the date the notice to proceed is issued by the Engineer.

Contractor Signature

PWC Registration Number

B. BIDDING SCHEDULE CIP NO. 192

Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

ITEM NO.	KIND OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	PAYMENT REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
				Fill in example below		
1	Traffic Control including Traffic control Plans	1	LS	703-11		\$22,935,0
2	Remove Pavement Markings	2055	SF	702-2	\$3.90	\$8,014.50
3	Remove Traffic Striping	3025	LF	702-2	\$3.50	\$10,587.50
4	Paint Pavement Markings	4121	SF	716-4	\$4.00	\$ 32,968.00
5	Paint Traffic Striping	4,152	LF	716-4	\$1.50	\$6,228.00
6	Remove Thermoplastic Markings	935	SF	716-4	\$5.86	\$5H23.50
7	Install Thermoplastic Markings	350	SF	716-4	\$9.10	\$ 3,185.00
8	Install Thermoplastic Crosswalks	730	SF	716-4	\$ 2.50	\$1,425.00
9	Remove sign post	16	EA	717-2	\$ 00.00	\$1,600.00
10	Fill in sign post hole with non- shrink grout	16	EA	717-2	\$50.00	\$400.00
11	Remove & Reinstall Wheel Stops	20	EA	718-2	\$ 150.00	\$ 3, 000 - 00
	TOTAL					\$ 96,566.00

TOTAL BASE BID (IN WORDS): Ninety-Six Thousand, five hundred Sixty Six dollars	and	Lero Cents
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----	------------

Note: The Project Contract will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, based on the lowest base bid amount.

In case of any discrepancy between the words and the figures, the words shall prevail. If the unit price and the total amount for any item are not in agreement, the unit price alone shall be considered to represent the bidder's intention and all totals will be corrected to conform thereto. Attached hereto is
cash, a certified check, a cashier's check, or a bidder's bond in the amount of Dollars, said
amount being not less than 10 percent of the amount bid.
CONTRACTOR: PCI
CONTRACTOR'S STATE LICENSE NUMBER and Type: 23802 C-32

C. BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: WHEREAS. , (hereinafter referred to as PCI "Contractor") intends to submit a bid to the City of Hermosa Beach, California, a Municipal Corporation, for the performance of certain work as required in the City of Hermosa Beach Project No. 192said work being: Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations as shown in this specification, and in compliance with the specifications therefore under an invitation of said City contained in a notice or advertisement for bids or proposals. NOW, THEREFORE, we, the Contractor, as Principal, and Casualty Insurance Company a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshre, duly authorized to transact business under the laws of the State of California as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Hermosa Beach, as Obligee, in the sum of Ten Percent of the Total Amount of the Bid) lawful money of the United States of America, said sum being (\$ not less than ten percent (10%) of the bid amount for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal, and said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT: If the bid of the said Principal is rejected by the said Obligee; or if the said Obligee shall accept the bid of the said Principal and said Principal shall enter into an Agreement with said Obligee in accordance with the terms of the bid, and shall give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Agreement and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or in the event of the failure of said Principal to enter such Agreement and give such bond or bonds, if said Principal shall pay to said Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty thereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which said Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. In case suit is brought upon this bond, the court shall fix and award and the surety shall pay, in addition to the face amount hereof, costs and reasonable attorney's fees incurred by the City of Hermosa Beach in successfully enforcing said obligation. IN WITNESS THEREOF, we have hereunto, set our hands and seals this 2021 day of **PCI** Principal

Surety

Title -

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

Lourdes Landa, Attorney-in-Fact



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8205520-969520

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Lisa
Saumur, Lourdes Landa; Mark W. Rosskopf; Terri Amsbury
all of the city of Anaheim state of CA each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 30th day of April , 2021 .
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company West American Insurance Company
State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY Ss
On this 30th day of April , 2021 before me personally appeared David M, Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.
State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY On this 30th day of April , 2021 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Steal Tenses Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission number 1128044 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries By: Linear Li
This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:
ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.
ARTICLE XIII – Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.
Certificate of Designation – The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.
Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.
I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 14th day of May , 2021
1912 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S

CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

		THE OF MEMORIE BUILDING
A notary public or other officer completing t the individual who signed the document to the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that	his certificate verifi which this certifica document.	ies only the identity of te is attached, and not
State of California)	
County of Orange)	
on 5-14-21	before me,	Lisa Marie Saumur, Notary Public (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	Lourdes La	nda
the within instrument and acknow	vledged to me his/her/their s cted, executed t under the laws paragraph is tru	of the
	O A1	1.1

Optional Information

Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.

Description of	Attached Document
The preceding Co	ertificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document
titled/for the pur	pose of
containing	pages, and dated
The signer(s) cap	acity or authority is/are as:
Individual(s)	
Attorney-in-Fact Corporate Office	
Comporate Office	Interior
Guardian/Conse	rvator
Partner - Limited	l/General
Irustee(s) Other	
representing:	
	Nameth) of Personal or Entrylies Signer is Representing

Method of Signer Ider	itineation
Proved to me on the ba	asis of satisfactory evidence
O form(s) of irlentific	ation () credible witness(es)
Notarial event is deta	iled in notary journal on:
Page #	Entry #
Notary contact:	
Other	
Additional Signer(s)	Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
,	1 militarity terminolitarities

	officer completing this certificate verific is attached, and not the truthfulness,		
State of California	W 1		
County of 109 M	narics		
On May 1/1, 7	before me,	Here Insert Name b	Nrtary Public, and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	^	Name(s) of Signer(s)	VII.V. U
to the within instrument authorized capacity(ies	the basis of satisfactory evidence t and acknowledged to me that s), and that by his/her/their signa the person(s) acted, executed th	t he/she/they executed thature(s) on the instrumen	he same in his/her/their
Note Lo Com	ARACELI FLORES ry Public - California 35 Angeles County mission # 2335087 nm. Expires Oct 9, 2024	-	Y OF PERJURY under the ifornia that the foregoing orrect.
)	init. Expires Oct 9, 2024	WITNESS my hand and	official seal.
Place Notary Se	eal and/or Stamp Above	Signature Char	gal Jana ature of Notory Public
	OPTI	ONAL	
	mpleting this information can a audulent reattachment of this i		
Description of Atta	ached Document		
Title or Type of Do	cument:		
Document Date:		N	umber of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Tha	n Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Clain	ned by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:	
□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):		□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limi	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General		d □ General
☐ Individual	☐ Attorney in Fact	□ Individual	☐ Attorney in Fact
□ Irustee	Guardian or Conservator	□ Trustee	☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:		□ Other:	
☐ Other:Signer is Representing:		☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Signer is Representing: ☐	

D. BIDDER'S ASSURANCE

CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

FROM:		
Name of Bidder:	PCI	
Business Address:	975 W 1St Street, AZUSa, CA	9/702
Telephone No:	562) 218-0504	

TO:

Members of the City Council c/o City Hall City of Hermosa Beach, California

Members of the City Council:

Pursuant to your published Notice Inviting Bids for:

CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

The undersigned declares that he/she has carefully examined the location of the proposed work; that he/she has carefully examined the Plans and Specifications, and read the accompanying Instructions to Bidders and hereby proposes to furnish all materials, machinery, tools, labor, and services and do all the work necessary to complete the project in accordance with said Plans and Specifications and other Contract Documents at the item prices on the bidding schedule.

Prisone Villeges TITLE: Prosect mai

E. BIDDER'S DECLARATION

CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

It is understood and agreed that:

- 1. The undersigned has carefully examined all documents which will form a part of the Contract; namely, the Notice Inviting Bids, the Instructions to Bidders, this Proposal, the Bid Bond, the Contract, the Faithful Performance Bond, the Payment Bond, the federal requirements, if any, the Plans and Specifications, the Special Provisions, and the Technical Provisions.
- 2. The undersigned has, by investigation at the site of the work and otherwise, satisfied himself as to the nature and location of the work and fully informed himself as to all conditions and matters, which can in any way affect the work or the cost thereof.
- 3. The undersigned fully understands the scope of work and has checked carefully all words and figures inserted in this Proposal and he further understands that the City will not be responsible for any errors or omissions in the preparation of the Proposal.
- 4. The undersigned agrees and acknowledges that he is aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which requires every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that Code, and that the undersigned will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the Contract if it is awarded to the undersigned.

The undersigned will execute the Contract and furnish the required statutory bonds and certificates of insurance within the period of time specified in the Contract Documents.

The undersigned will begin work after award of Contract and a Notice to Proceed has been given as herein specified and will complete said work within the time specified in the Bidding Schedule.

- 5. The undersigned certifies that this Proposal is genuine and not sham or collusive, or made in the interest or on behalf of a person not herein named, and the undersigned has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid nor induced any other person, firm, or corporation to refrain from bidding.
- 6. The undersigned will accept an award and enter into a Contract for all work scheduled herein on which he puts in a bid. The awards for such work are to be entirely at the discretion of the Owner after evaluation of the bids as submitted. The undersigned agrees that the Owner shall recover or retain as liquidated damages an amount equal to the difference between the low bid and amount of the bid of the bidder with whom the City enters into a Contract, and the surplus, if any, shall be returned to the lowest bidder in accordance with the provisions of the Public Contract Code section 20174 in the event of his failure to execute a Contract and furnish required bonds and insurance therefor within the time provided.
- 7. This bid will not be withdrawn within a period of ninety (90) days after the date of its proper opening by the City.

8. The undersigned bidder stated under penalty of perjury that the representations made in submitting this bid are, to the best of his/her knowledge, true, accurate, and complete.

Respectfully submitted, —	
PCI	led President/owner
Contractor's Business Name	Contractor Sign Title
975 W 1st Street Business Address: Street	By Title
Azusa, CA, 9/2 City State Zip	Contractor's License No. and Classification
(562) 214-0504 Business Phone Number	S/19/2021 Date
Name Title	Residence: Street
AZUSA, CA, 91702 City State Zip	(562) 218-5509 Residence Phone Number

Note: If the bid is made by an individual, it must be signed with the full name of the bidder, whose address must be given: if it is made by a firm, it must be signed in the co-partnership's name by a general partner thereof, who shall also sign his or her own name, and the name and full address of each member must be given; and if it is made by a corporation, it must be signed by a properly authorized officer, the corporate name shall be set forth, and the corporate seal shall be affixed.

F. CERTIFICATE OF NON-DISCRIMINATION BY CONTRACTORS

CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

As suppliers of goods or services to the City, the firm listed below certifies that it does not discriminate in its employment with regard to race, color, religion, sex, or national origin; that it is in compliance with all applicable federal, state, and local directives, and executive orders regarding non-discrimination in employment; and that it agrees to pursue positively and aggressively the principle of equal opportunity in employment.

We agree specifically:

- 1. To establish or observe employment policies which affirmatively promote opportunities for minority persons at all job levels.
- 2. To communicate this policy to all persons concerned, including all company employees, outside recruiting services, especially those serving minority communities, and to the minority communities at large.

3. To take affirmative steps to hire minority employees within the company.
FIRM PCI
TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING President 10 mer
SIGNATURE Lecelle 3
DATE 5/19/2021
Please include any additional information available regarding equal opportunity employment programs now in effect within your company:

G. CERTIFICATION OF PRINCIPAL

CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for Workers' Compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that Code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. (Section 1861, Labor Code.)

Signature:	
Name: William G, Jaws	
Title: President / owner	
Name of Company: PCI	

H. DECLARATION OF ELIGIBILITY TO CONTRACT [Labor Code Section 1777.1; Public Contract Code Section 6109]

CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the contractor, certifies and declares that:

- 1. The undersigned contractor is aware of Section 1771.1 and 1777.7 of the California Labor Code, which prohibit a contractor or subcontractor who has been found by the Labor Commissioner or the Director of Industrial Relations to be in violation of certain provisions of the Labor Code, from bidding on, being awarded, or performing work as a subcontractor on a public works project for specified periods of time.
- 2. The undersigned contractor is not ineligible to bid on, be awarded or perform work as a subcontractor on a public works project by virtue of the foregoing provisions of Sections 1771.1 or 1777.7 of the California Labor Code or any other provision of law.
- 3. The undersigned contractor is aware of California Public Contract Code Section 6109, which states:
- "(a) A public entity, as defined in Section 1100 [of the Public Contract Code], may not permit a contractor or subcontractor who is ineligible to bid or work on, or be awarded, a public works project pursuant to Section 1777.1 or 1777.7 of the Labor Code to bid on, be awarded, or perform work as a subcontractor on, a public works project. Every public works project shall contain a provision prohibiting a contractor from performing work on a public works project with a subcontractor who is ineligible to perform work on the public works project pursuant to Section 1771.1 or 1777.7 of the Labor Code."
- "(b) Any contract on a public works project entered into between a contractor and a debarred subcontractor is void as a matter of law. A debarred subcontractor may not receive any public money for performing work as a subcontractor on a public works contract, and any public money that may have been paid to a debarred subcontractor by a contractor on the project shall be returned to the awarding body. The contractor shall be responsible for the payment of wages to workers of a debarred subcontractor who has been allowed to work on the project."
- 4. The undersigned contractor has investigated the eligibility of each and every subcontractor the undersigned contractor intends to use on this public works project, and determined that none of them is ineligible to perform work as a subcontractor on a public works project by virtue of the foregoing provisions of the Public Contract Code, Sections 1771.1 or 1777.7 of the Labor Code, or any other provision of law.

F	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the Sta	te of California that the
foregoing is true and correct, Executed this Four teent	day of May
2021 a lat AZUSA	(place of execution), California.
Signature: Kuckha	
Name: William G, Jaws	
Title: President 10Wner	
Name of Company: PCT	

I. NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION

CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

The undersigned declares:
I am the <u>Presidentionner</u> of <u>PCI</u> , the party making the foregoing Bid.
The Bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation. The Bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The Bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The Bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the Bid Price of the Bidder or any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the Bid Price, or of that of any other Bidder. All statements contained in the Bid are true. The Bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her Bid Price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose.
Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a Bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the Bidder.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration is executed on [Idlas] [date], at Azusa [city] [California [state].
NAME OF BIDDER SIGNATURE OF BIDDER
975 W 151 Street
ADDRESS OF BIDDER
Ausa CA 91702
CITY STATE ZIP

J. REFERENCES OF WORK

CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

The following are the names, addresses and phone numbers/email addresses for three public agencie for which Bidder has performed similar work within the past five years.
1.

C,ty Name	of Santa	Monica 2500 ublic Agency	Michig	an Ave, Santa Mo	mica CA
#218		o. of Project Manager 1641c 5461 Type of Work	2	065 (310)458-2 07/13/2016 Date Completed	2201
2.					:
City Name	of Clase e and address of Pu	mont 201 How Iblic Agency	hard Au	t, Caremond 1C:	4 91711
\$1921		o. of Project Manager Shreet Shrieing Type of Work		9) 917 - 4045 26/2020 Date Completed	
3.		=			177
City Name	of Irwin	Jale 5050 N blic Agency	. Iruno	all Ave, Irinda	le CA91706
\$91,	and Telephone No	o. of Project Manager A As Needed SHO, Type of Work	lba Cem	08/2018 Date Completed	1671

For additional References, please add separate sheets

Date: 5/14/2021

K. SUBCONTRACTORS LIST

CIP NO. 192 Annual Striping Improvements Various Locations

In compliance with the "Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act" being Sections 4100-4113 of the Government Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the DIR public works contractor registration number unless exempt pursuant to Labor Code Sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement in an amount in excess of one-half (1/2) of one percent (1%) of the prime contractor's total bid, and shall further set forth the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. Only one subcontractor for each such portion shall be listed.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves the construction of streets and highways, then the Bidder shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of the Bidder's Total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If the contractor fails to specify a subcontractor for any portion of the work to be performed under the contract, he shall be deemed to have agreed to perform such portion himself, and he shall not be permitted to subcontract that portion of the work except under the conditions hereinafter set forth. Subletting or subcontracting of any portion of the work to which subcontractor was designated in the original bid shall only be permitted in cases of public emergency or necessity, and then only after a finding reduced to writing as a public record of the legislative body of the Owner.

We propose to use the following listed subcontractors as per Public Contract Code Section 4100 et seq.: List all Subcontractors

Sub-Contractors Name:	Address:	
Description of Work:		
CSLB Contractor License No. and Type	DIR Registration No.	
Phone No.	Dollar Amount of Work	
Sub-Contractors Name:	Address:	
Description of Work:		
CSLB Contractor License No. and Type	DIR Registration No.	
Phone No.	Dollar Amount of Work	

Sub-Contractors Name:	Address:
Description of Work:	
CSLB Contractor License No. and Type	DIR Registration No.
Phone No.	Dollar Amount of Work
Sub-Contractors Name:	Address:
Description of Work:	
CSLB Contractor License No. and Type	DIR Registration No.
Phone No.	Dollar Amount of Work
Sub-Contractors Name:	Address:
Description of Work:	
CSLB Contractor License No. and Type	DIR Registration No.
Phone No.	Dollar Amount of Work
Sub-Contractors Name:	A 31
1/01/6	Address:
Description of Work:	
CSLB Contractor License No. and Type	DIR Registration No.
Phone No.	Dollar Amount of Work

L. IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION (Public Contract Code Section 2200 et seq.)

As required by California Public Contract Code Section 2204, the Contractor certifies subject to penalty for perjury that the option checked below relating to the Contractor's status in regard to the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 (Public Contract Code Section 2200 *et seq.*) is true and correct:

acting Act of 2010 (Public Contract Code Section 2200 et seq.) is true and correct:

(1) identified on the current list of person and entities engaged in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203; or

(2) a financial instruction that extends, for 45 days or more, credit in the amount of \$20,000,000 or more to any other person or entity identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203, if that person or entity uses or will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran.

The City has exempted the Contractor from the requirements of the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 after making a public finding that, absent the exemption, the City will be unable to obtain the goods and/or services to be provided pursuant to the Contract.

The amount of the Contract payable to the Contractor for the Project does not exceed \$1,000,000.

The amount of the Contract payable to the Contractor for the Project does not exceed \$1,000,000.

Date: 5/14/ 2021

Note: In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 2205, false certification of this form shall be reported to the California Attorney General and may result in civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the Contract amount, termination of the Contract and/or ineligibility to bid on contracts for three years.

M. PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, all contractors and subcontractors that wish to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, or enter into a contract to perform public work must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations. See http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/PublicWorks.html for

No bid will be accepted nor any contract entered into without proof of the contractor's and subcontractors' current registration with the Department of Industrial Relations to perform public work.

Bidder hereby certifies that it is aware of the registration requirements set forth in Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 and is currently registered as a contractor with the Department of Industrial

Name of Bidder: PCI
DIR Registration Number: 1000005687
DIR Registration Expiration: 6/30/2022
Small Project Exemption: Yes or $\cancel{\nu}$ No

Unless Bidder is exempt pursuant to the small project exemption, Bidder further acknowledges:

1. Bidder shall maintain a current DIR registration for the duration of the project.

2. Bidder shall include the requirements of Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 in its contract with subcontractors and ensure that all subcontractors are registered at the time of bid opening and maintain registration status for the duration of the project.

3. Failure to submit this form or comply with any of the above requirements may result in a finding that the bid is non-responsive.

Name of Bidder PCI Signature	-
Name and Title Cillian G Jacob Dated 5/14/2021	president/owner

¹ If the Project is exempt from the contractor registration requirements pursuant to the small project exemption under Labor Code Sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, please mark "Yes" in response to "Small Project Exemption."